To:

SGS North America Inc. 620 Old Peachtree Road

SUITE 100 Suwanee, Georgia United States

From: Corning Optical Communications LLC,

4200 Corning Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, United States, 28216

For FCC ID: OJFDHRU-DHPAM-19; Model number: dHRU-dHPAM-19

Since for a Licensing Waiver, an attestation is required, from the applicant stating that this device is limited to operations under waiver

We Corning Optical Communications LLC declared our device with FCC ID : OJFDHRU-DHPAM-19 is limited to operations under waiver DA 13-2409 (DISH waiver).

Sincerely,

Name (Printed): Isaac Nissan Title: Director of Market Development

Company: Corning Optical Communications Wireless

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name: Isaac Nissan

On behalf of Company: Corning Optical Communications LLC